FORM PTO-1618.A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-15-1999



101168856

1

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patient and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

NO 17 Cala	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	* 2 - 4
10-12-99	TRADEMARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original de	cum

Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Inspec USA, Inc. Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (une 1) Henkelst rasse 67 Address (une 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (une 2) Henkelst rasse 67 Address (une 3) D-A0191 Duesseldorf City StateCountry If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Partnership I limited by shares Partnership/State of incorporation/Organization Federal Republic of Cermany WEUVEN 0000306 081662 1479213 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year 10.2719/98 Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame # Change of Name							
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Other Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Part Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien Address (line 1) Henkel Strasse 67 Address (line 2) Henkel Strasse 67 Address (line 2) Henkel Association City StatuCountry If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Pastnership Imited by shares Dearl Republic of Germany Toroperation Receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Pastnership State of Incordporation/Organization Federal Republic of Germany Toroperation Pastnership/State of Incordporation/Organization Federal Republic of Germany Toroperation Toroperation Pastnership Toroperation Toroperation Pastnership Toroperation Toroperation Toroperation Toroperation Toroperation Toropera		X New License					
Conveying Party Name Inspec USA, Inc. Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien DBA/AKATA Composed of Jene 2) Address (ine 2) Address (ine 2) Address (ine 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is approximated in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Federal Republic of Germany Individual General Partnership Imited by shares Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Federal Republic of Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Change of Name					
Name Inspec USA, Inc. 10271998 Formerly		Conveying Party					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		Month Day Year					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		Formerly					
Receiving Party							
Receiving Party Name Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		Other					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktiem		X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Name Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		Describe Ports					
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		The state of the cool is chatter out AVT14N					
Composed of Address (line 1) Henkelstrasse 67 Address (line 2)		Name Henker Romanda Egobo					
Address (line 1) Henkelstrasse 67 Address (line 2)	[DBA/AKA/TA					
Address (line 3) D-40191 Duesseldorf Germany Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Partnership limited by shares X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 2) City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Composed of					
Address (line 3) D-40191 Duesseldorf City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association White Partnership limited by shares Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY DNGUYEN 00000306 081662 1479213		Address (line 1) Henkelstrasse 67					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Partnership limited by shares (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Federal Republic of Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 10/14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000306 081662 1479213 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 10/14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000306 081662 1479213 Total Partnership Individual		Address (line 2)					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Partnership limited by shares (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Federal Republic of Germany		Address (line 3) D-40191 Duesseldorf Germany					
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Partnership limited by shares (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Federal Republic of Germany		Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
The Composition of the Compositi		Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Federal Republic of Germany 10/14/1999 DMGUYEN 00000306 081662 1479213 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		X Other Partnership limited by shares (Designation must be a separate					
10/14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000306 081662 14/9213							
	10/14/1000	PARCHIVEN MANAGEM 081662 1479213 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
AT LOUNDY AND	01 FC:581	40.00 CH					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cever Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the O.Dice of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Fringet Package - 0451-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Rece	siving Party only.			
Name	Ernest G. Szoke					
Address (line 1)	Henkel Corporation	on				
Address (line 2)	The Triad, Suite	200				
Address (line 3)	2200 Renaissance	Boulevard				
Address (line 4)	Gulph Mills, PA	19406				
Correspon	dent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Number 6102	2708163			
Name	Christel Emerson					
Address (line 1)	Henkel Corporation	20				
Address (line 2)	The Triad, Suite	200 .				
Address (line 3)	2200 Renaissance	Boulevard				
Address (line 4)	Gulph Mills, PA	19406				
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance doc ints.	ument # 3			
	- ·	s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	ne <i>Trademark Application Numb</i> e idemark Application Nuп	or <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT) Theris:	H numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)			
	Application (a)	1479213				
<u></u>						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1						
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
	of Payment: E	Enclosed Deposit Account X				
•		If additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 08-1662			
		Deposit Account Number:	# [00×1002			
	·	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	1 m	Oh JI Zwa	10/8/99			
	tel Emerson, Esq. e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			
	·					

Dielio ne 18-123

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee/Registrant:

Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien

Registration No.:

1,479,213

Mark:

MOC-15

Class No.:

Int. Cl. 1

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks:

Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien, a partnership limited by shares, organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having an office at Henkelstrasse 67, D-40191 Düsseldorf, Federal Republic of Germany, hereby appoints Ernest G. Szoke, whose postal address is Henkel Corporation, The Triad, Suite 200, 2200 Renaissance Boulevard, Gulph Mills, Pennsylvania 19406, its representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

HENKEL KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT AUF AKTIEN

Title: Prokurist

By:

Name: Bernd-Carlos Jäcker

Title: Trademarks Manager

Dated: September 8, 1999

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, INSPEC USA, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 538 Haggard Street, Suite 402, Plano, Texas, is the owner of the United States trademarks and trademark registrations thereof set forth in Schedule "A" hereto; and

WHEREAS, HENKEL KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT AUF AKTIEN, a Federal Republic of Germany partnership limited by shares, having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, D-40191 Düsseldorf, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the said United States trademarks and trademark registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said INSPEC USA, INC. does hereby assign unto the said HENKEL KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT AUF AKTIEN, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and the respective United States registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INSPEC USA, INC. has caused this Assignment to be effective the 27th day of October, 1998 by its duly authorized officer.

INSPEC USA, INC.

By:

eneral Manager and Chief Operating Officer

Signed before me:

(SEAL)

Notary Public

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001974 FRAME: 0903

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - U.S. FROM INSPEC USA, INC. TO HENKEL KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT AUF AKTIEN

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
MOC-15	1,479,213	March 8, 1988

IKGA Assg.doc

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231 on October & , 1999.

Date: OctoBER 8, 1999

Signature of Certifier

Typed or Printed Name of Certifier

AlliedInspecHKGaAcertmail

RECORDED: 10/12/1999